# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Edison	03/24/2006
Joseph R. Vander Pluym	03/21/2006
Kiku Obata	03/10/2006
Russell Buchanan Jr.	03/10/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bakers Footwear Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2815 Scott Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63103

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29254077

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 714159.129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Digirolamo

PATENT REEL: 017398 FRAME: 0042

500089882

T \$40,00

CH S

Total Attachments: 5		
source=129#page1.tif		
source=129#page2.tif		
source=129#page3.tif		
source=129#page4.tif		
source=129#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017398 FRAME: 0043

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Peter A. Edison, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri; Joseph R. Vander Pluym, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri; Kiku Obata, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri and Russell Buchanan Jr. a resident of St. Louis, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a STORE WALL FIXTURE for which application has been made in the United States as Application Serial Number 29/254,077 filed on February 16, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Bakers Footwear Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 2815 Scott Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant

STLD01-1215517-1 Attorney Docket No: 714159.129

1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention, to Bakers Footwear Group, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Bakers Footwear Group, Inc., its successors or assigns.

This Assignment is effective as of February 16, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated:	3-24-06	Mti a. En	lis
		Peter A. Edison	

STATE OF M(SSOUR)	
COUNTY OF ST. CHARGES)	S

On this Ay day of MARCH, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Peter A. Edison to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DAVID M. KLEMM
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Charles County
My commission expires Aug. 15, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3/51/06	Jaken
	Joseph R. Vander Pluym

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss. COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES)

On this day of MARCH, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph R. Vander Pluym to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DAVID M. KLEMM Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County

My commission expires Aug. 15, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated:	3.10.06	
_		Kiku Obata

STATE OF Missouri )
COUNTY OF St-VOVIS )

On this May of May, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kiku Obata to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

to be seen a war on the

Karen L. VanHorn, Notary Public County of St. Louis, State of Missouri My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2008

STLD01-1215517-1 Attorney Docket No: 714159.129

Δ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3/10/06 Russell Buchanan Jr.	
-------------------------------------	--

STATE OF MISSOUN: ) ss.

COUNTY OF HOUIS ) ss.

On this day of Marw, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Russell Buchanan Jr. to me known to be the appeared against and acknowledged that he be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written,

My Commission Expires:

Karen L. VanHorn, Notary Public County of St. Louis, State of Missouri My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2008

STLD01-1215517-1 Attorney Docket No: 714159.129

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

5